m PTO-1594 RECO v. 10/02) TF	5-2004	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1021	306675	inal documents or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plane of conveying party(ies): Congress Financial Corporation 1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 1/9/04 Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Attached A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of r Name: Simona Am Internal Address: 755 Street Address: 755 Mountaintop City: 110 Individual(s) citizens Association 110 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State 110 Other 110 Individual Address 110 Individual Corporation State 110 Individual Corporation St	eceiving party(ies) erica Oak Hill Road PA 18707 State:Zip:
		~~~~~~
Additional number(s) at it. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Frank J. Colucci	6. Total number of appli	
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$165.00 Credit Card P
Colucci & Umans		e charged to deposit account
101 East 52nd Street Street Address:	8. Deposit account num	No.
New York NY 10022 City: Zip: Zip:	190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 - 190 -	FINA
<del></del>	THIS SPACE	Ä ;
	Out CUONS Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document	3/3/04 Dete

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0353

## Attachment for 4.A

Application Number	Trademark
76/452,641	POLY-PRO PLUS(P3)
76/451,575	POLY-PRO
76/463,199	PRO 304
76/504,722	POLY-E PLUS
76/477,477	VS-1

## Attachment for 4.B

Registration Number	Trademark
2,539,215	BRIGADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0354

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, with offices at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, took a security interest in the trademark applications and registrations therefor as set forth on Annex I ("Secured Trademarks") by Agreement dated October 29, 2003, which was sent to the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Express Mail on December 2, 2003 and was received by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2003.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION does hereby release its security interest in the Secured Trademarks, and assigns to SIMONA AMERICA, INC., all other rights that it may have with respect to the Secured Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated thorowith.

DATE: JANUARY 9,2004

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Name: 10/0/1

itle:

#732283 v2 102990-41293

## **Secured Trademarks**

Serial Number	Reg. Number	TRADEMARK
75/933,603	2,539,215	BRIGADE
76/452,641		POLY-PRO PLUS (P3)
76/451,575		POLY-PRO
76/463,199		PRO 304
76/504,722		POLY-E PLUS
76/477,477		VS-1

#732283 v2 102990-41293

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003021 FRAME: 0356